



Corporate Relations Department	Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 506194 Class of Security: Equity	Symbol: ARIHANTSUP Series: EQ

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with respect to disinvestment in equity shares of Amoghyarsh Houses Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 this is to inform the stock exchanges that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023 has approved the proposal for disinvestment of its entire shareholding in the equity shares of Amoghvarsh Houses Private Limited, amounting to 5% of the total paid-up capital of the said company through sale of shares to suitable and identified investors/ purchasers as approved by the Board of Directors of Amoghvarsh Houses Private Limited.

Amoghvarsh Houses Private Limited is a group company of Arihant Superstructures Limited having its main business activities of real estate and construction activities.

The proposed value of the disinvestment may be around Rs. 5000 and shall not have any significant impact on the financial performance of Arihant Superstructures Limited.

Kindly take the above on your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arihant Superstructures Limited

Ashokkumar Chhajer Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01965094

